

## RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

## ON THE APPROVAL OF THE WORK PLAN OF THE COUNCIL OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY FOR THE SECOND SEMESTER OF THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024/2025

No. TPN-3 of 5 February 2025

In accordance with Article 38(1)(29) of the Statute of Vilnius University and Item 19(9) of the Rules of Procedure of the Council of Vilnius University, approved by Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2014-1-1 of 16 December 2014 "On the Approval of the Rules of Procedure of the Council of Vilnius University" (as subsequently amended), the Council of Vilnius University

hereby decides:

to approve the Work Plan of the Council of Vilnius University for the Second Semester of the Academic Year 2024/2025 (attached).